## TOWN OF ERVING

## **BOARD OF SELECTMEN**

12 East Main Street ERVING, MASSACHUSETTS 01344

Tel. 413-422-2800 ext. 100 Fax 413-422-2808 mail: admin@erving-ma.org Scott Bastarache, Chair William A. Bembury Jacob Smith

Board of Selectmen

## **Notice of Public Hearing**

Under section 4.3.6 (C) (5) and section 4.2 (Municipal Uses Not Covered Elsewhere) of the Town of Erving Zoning ByLaws, in conformity with the provisions of M.G.L., Ch. 40A Section 9, The Town of Erving Water Commissioners will meet jointly with the Erving Planning Board at 7:00 P.M. on Monday, October 15, 2018 in the Town Hall Board of Selectmen's/Water Commissioner's meeting room, 12 East Main Street, Erving, Massachusetts, 01344 to hold a public hearing on the application for Town of Erving, requesting a Special Permit, or other relief as may be necessary from Section 4.3.6 and section 4.2 (Municipal Uses Not Covered Elsewhere) of the Erving Zoning ByLaws, to construct a new 8,325 square foot single-story public library with associated walks and parking lot. New utilities include onsite stormwater management, water services, sewage lift station and force main to existing municipal sanitary sewer, electrical, LP-gas generator, and PV array. Proposed stormwater drainage system consists of an open graded depression area for roof want and underground perforated pipe system for parking area to be located at the West Side of Care Drive, Assessors Map 4-8-7, Erving, MA.

Water Commissioner's and Planning Board Town of Erving